

Legislation Text

File #: RES-21:177, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD COPENHAVER

WHEREAS, the following appointments/reappointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Copenhaver.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments/reappointments be confirmed:

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BOARD Appointment of Jeff Steiling to a 3-year term ending 8/13/2024

DOWNTOWN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT Appointment of Gary Harpole to fill the unexpired term of Clay Young, who has resigned, ending 11/17/2026

AUDITORIUM COMMISSION Re-appointment of Kevin Box to a term expiring 8/13/2026

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2021.